10/100BASE-TX QUAD PORT
TRANSFORMER MODULES
Ruggedized
Compliant with IEEE 802.3u and ANSI X3.263 standards
350µH OCL with 8mA bias
IC grade transfer-molded package withstands 235°C peak temperature profile
Moisture Sensitivity Level: 3
Part1,2,3
Number
Insertion Loss
(dB MAX)
Return Loss
(db MIN)
Crosstalk
(db MAX)
Differential to Common Mode
Rejection
(db MIN)
0.1 - 100MHz 5MHz 30MHz 60MHz 80MHz 1MHz 30MHz 60MHz 80MHz 30MHz 60MHz 80MHz 200MHz
100B-4011 -1.2 -16 -16 -12 -12 -50 -43 -37 -33 -42 -37 -33 -25
Notes: 1. Add suffix X for extended temp version (ie. 100B-4011X); 2. Add suffix NL for RoHS compliant version (ie. 100B-4011NL); 3. Add suffix T for tape and reel(ie. 100B-4011T).
M151.E (07/20)
Electrical Specifications @ 25 °C — Operating Temperature - 40 °C to +85 °C
1
Mechanical
100B-4011X
3
2
www.inrcore.com M151.E (07/20)
Electrical Schematic
10/100BASE-TX QUAD PORT
TRANSFORMER MODULES
Ruggedized